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705 2ND AVE., SUITE 1300 
SEATTLE 98104 
(206) 625-9515 

FAX (206) 682-1376 

         
 
 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
 

 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMISSION, 
                     Complainant, 
 
v.  
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, 
                     Respondent. 
 

 
 
DOCKETS UE-220066 AND UE-
220067 
 

CENSE CERTIFICATE OF 

SERVICE  
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served by electronic mail the PROPOSED BUDGET OF 

CENSE IN SUPPORT OF FUND GRANT, with a cover letter to Amanda Maxwell/WUTC, Declaration 

Identifying and Verifying Exhibit A to the PROPOSED BUDGET OF CENSE IN SUPPORT OF 

FUND GRANT, and this certificate of service upon the persons and entities listed on the attached April 

5, 2022 Master Service List email list at page 5.  

DATED at Seattle, Washington this 25th day of April, 2022.  

 

 

_/s/ Carol F. W. Cohoe___________  

Carol Cohoe 



MASTER SERVICE LIST

As of: 4/5/2022 Docket: 220066

Original MSL Date: 1/31/2022

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1186

2/9/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Shawn Collins
Director
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (360) 389-2410 3/7/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Gloria Smith
SIERRA CLUB
2101 Webster STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Tel: 415-977-5532
Fax: 415-977-5793

2/18/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Federal Executive 
Agencies

Rita M. Liotta
Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy
One Avenue of the Palms STE 
161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

Tel: (415) 743-4702
Fax: (415) 743-4700

2/9/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: King 
County

Benjamin Mayer
STE 2900
WA
ben.mayer@klgates.com

Tel: 206-370-7631 2/22/2022 Lorilyn Huey
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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Simon ffitch
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law
321 High School Rd. NE STE 
D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Tel: (206)669-8197 2/4/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Walmart, Inc.

Vicki M. Baldwin
Parsons Behle & Latimer
201 South Main Street STE 
1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Tel: (801) 532-1234
Fax: (801) 536-6111

2/16/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Jan Hasselman
Earthjustice
810 Third Ave STE 610
Seattle, WA 98104
jhasselman@earthjustice.org

2/22/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Coalition of 
Eastside 
Neighborhoods for 
Sensible Energy

J Richard Aramburu
705 2nd Avenue STE 1300
Seattle, WA 98104
rick@aramburu-eustis.com

2/23/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Nucor Steel 
Seattle, Inc.

Damon E. Xenopoulos
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, 
N.W. STE 800 West
Washington, DC 20007
dex@smxblaw.com

Tel: 202-342-0800 2/10/2022 Lorilyn Huey
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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Microsoft 
Corporation

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

2/28/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Brent Coleman
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

2/8/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Lauren McCloy
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
lauren@nwenergy.org

Tel: (253) 365-9679 2/22/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: King 
County

Verna Bromley
WA
verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov

2/22/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

2/4/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Puyallup Tribe of 
Indians

Lisa Anderson
3009 E Portland Ave
Tacoma, WA 98404
lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov

Tel: 253-573-7852
Fax: 253-680-5998

2/23/2022 Lorilyn Huey
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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Puyallup Tribe of 
Indians

Nicholas Thomas
Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC
901 5th Avenue STE 3500
Seattle, WA 98164
nthomas@omwlaw.com

2/23/2022 Pam Chiles

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Walmart, Inc.

Alex Kronauer
2608 SE J St
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com

Tel: 312-231-6667 3/7/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Sommer Moser
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
sjm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

3/10/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

1/31/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

Jon Piliaris
Puget Sound Energy (E012)
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Tel: (425) 456-2142 1/31/2022 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Puget Sound 
Energy

Sheree Strom Carson
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 
700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1400
Fax: (425) 635-2400

1/31/2022 Lorilyn Huey
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jason.ball@utc.wa.gov; kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com; 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov; betty.erdahl@utc.wa.gov; 
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil; kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com; 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; khiggins@energystrat.com; jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov; 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com; dsteele@perkinscoie.com; jog@dvclaw.com; 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com; scm@smxblaw.com; rthomas@perkinscoie.com; 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com; carol@ffitchlaw.com; Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; 
larry.r.allen@navy.mil; dirk.middents@klgates.com; amy@nwenergy.org; 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov; harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov; nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov; 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov; lance@aegisinsight.com; daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov; 
com@dvclaw.com; Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov; 
stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov; ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com; 
Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov; breckenridge@smwlaw.com; 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; mariel@frontandcentered.org; 
jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov; raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov; 
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com; jparekh@earthjustice.org; 
mhentrup@earthjustice.org; lwb@smxblaw.com; alec.wrolson@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov; sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov; jbieber@energystrat.com; 
Carol@aramburu-eustis.com; makda.solomon@navy.mil; aaljabir@consultbai.com; 
mdecker@consultbai.com; lauckjr@hotmail.com; max@renewablenw.org; 
stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov; katie@renewablenw.org; 
verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov; raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov; 
jason.a.cross10.civ@us.navy.mil; dfricke@consultbai.com; 
msmith@consultbai.com; jason.ball@utc.wa.gov; amy.white@utc.wa.gov; 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov; betty.erdahl@utc.wa.gov; david.gomez@utc.wa.gov; 
deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov; joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov; 
mark.vasconi@utc.wa.gov; chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov; jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov; david.panco@utc.wa.gov; 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov; jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov; kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov; 
kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov; andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov; 
andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov; harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov; 
stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov; nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov; joe.dall

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org; scarson@perkinscoie.com; Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; 
shawnc@oppco.org; jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; rita.liotta@navy.mil; 
jon.piliaris@pse.com; ben.mayer@klgates.com; simon@ffitchlaw.com; 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com; tcp@dvclaw.com; jhasselman@earthjustice.org; 
rick@aramburu-eustis.com; dex@smxblaw.com; blc@dvclaw.com; 
lauren@nwenergy.org; yzakai@smwlaw.com; verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov; 
lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov; nthomas@omwlaw.com; 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com; sjm@dvclaw.com;
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